
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES 

 
Name Sh/Mrs./Ms. Designation Room No. Office 

Phone 
EPBX Residence Address & Email 

ID 

Prof.(Dr). Atul Goel 
DGHS 446-A 23061063 

23061438 
23061924 

 

2681 
 

dghs@nic.in 

Sh. D.R Dogra PSO to DGHS  

444-A 

Sh. Jagatram PPS to DGHS 

Prof. (Dr.) Rajiv Garg Professor of 
Excellence 

439 A-II 23061467 2627 rajiv.garg23@gov.in 

Addl.DG 

Dr. Jitendra Prasad Addl.DG 342B-A 23061594  Jitendra.prasad@cghs.nic.in 

Smt. Usha PPS to Addl.DG 

Dr. Anil Kumar Addl.DG 439-A 23062401  Anil.kumar07@gov.in 
Ms. Manju S Chadha PPS to Addl.DG 453-A 

Joint Secretary 
Dr. Harmeet  Singh Joint Secretary 544-A 23061028 

2306385 
2654 js-dghs@gov.in 

Deputy Director General(DDG) 
Dr. Anil Manaktala DDG(P) 441-A 23061871 2680 anil.manak@nic.in 

Dr. Sudarsan                Mandal DDG(LME) 343-B,A 23061803  mandals.aiihph@gov.in 

Dr. Madhu                Raikwar DDG & 
Director(CBHI) 

404- A 23063175 2753 dircbhi@nic.in 

Dr. Rupak  Chatterjee DDG(Store) R.K Puram 26101268 
2618930 

 rupak.1960@gov.in 

Dr. Tanu Jain DDG(TJ) & Director 
(NCVBDC ) 

530-C 23062544 2726 tanu.jain69@nic.in 

Sh. D.K Singh DDG &Director 
(Procurement ) 

403- A 23061886  dk.singh63@gov.in 

Dr. A. Raghu DDG(AYUSH) 503-D         23062724   

Sr.CMO 

Dr. B.R Sawhney Sr.CMO(BRS) 557-A 23061031 3204 bina.sawhney@nic.in 

Additional Dy. Director General(Addl.DDG) 

Dr. Anil Kumar Addl.DDG(AK) 550-A 23061806  dr.anilkumar@nic.in 
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Sh. B.K Mishra Dy Director 401-A 23063175 2753 bkmishra.iss@gov.in 

Sh. Sanjay Katiyar Dy Director (SK) 556-A 23061978 2778 sanjay.katiyar@nic.in 

Sh. Arindam             Banerjee Dy. Director 
(Admin) 

561-A 23063539 2749 arindam.banerjee@gov.in 

Sh. Navin Verma Dy. Director 558-A 23062290  Verma.navin@ncdc.gov.in 

Sh. Amit Kumar Dy. Director CDSCO 23236973  amitkumar.mol@nic.in 

Dr. L 
Swasticharan 

Addl.DDG & 
Director(EMR) 

743-A 23063537 3213 swasticharan.l@nic.in 

Dr. Naresh                       Panchal Addl.DDG 441-A 23061869  cmofs@cghs.nic.in 

Director 

Sh. Ghulam Mustafa Director(GM) 448-A 23061015 2691 ghulam.mustafa@nic.in 
 Director 563-A 23063540   

Sh. Chandra Shekher  Prasad Director(CSP 449- A 23062940 2625 cs.prasad25@gov.in 

Sh. Vum Mang Director(VM) 755-A 23061969 2551 vum.mang@nic.in 

ADG 
Dr. B. Srinivas ADG(ME) 355- A 23061907 

23062493 
23063120 

2627 srinivas.b@nic.in 

Dr. Megha Pravin  Khobragade ADG(L) 407-A 23061963 2610 mp.khobragade@gov.in 

Dr. Manas Pratim  Roy ADG(MPR/NCD) 505- D 23061164 2760 manas.pratimroy@gov.in 

Dr. Rupali Roy ADG 529-C 23062781 2438 dr.rupali@gov.in 

Dr. Rajesh Hans ADG 559-A 23061113  Rajesh.hans31@gov.in 

Dr. B.S Charan ADG 507-D 23063440  Bs.charan09@gov.in 

Dr. Deepika Cecil           Khakha Nursing Advisor 560-A 23061329  Nursingadvisor- 
dghs@gov.in 

Ms. Achala ADG(Nursing) 751-A 23062310  achaladns.72@gmail.com 

Chief Medical Officer(CMO) 

Dr. Ranganath AR CMO 555-A 23061302  rangnath.ar@cghs.nic.in 

Dr. Ashok Kumar Meena CMO 451-A 23061936  ashok.meena@cghs.nic.in 

DADG/Joint Director/ Specialist Grade-III/M.O 
Dr. Sunny            Swarnkar DADG(SS) 554-A 23061980  sswankar@naco.gov.in 

Dr. Bisoranjan         Dash DADG 342-A-III 23061985  Biswo.dash@gov.in 

Sh. M.C Shukla Joint Director(CBHI) 401-A 23062695 2753 mcshukla.edu@nic.in 

Dr. Avinash              Santhlia M.O 506-D 23061259  avinash.santhlia23@ncdc.go 

Deputy Director 

Sh. S.K. Tanwar Dy. Director (SKT) 647- A 23062192 2520 suresh@cdsco.nic.in 

Sh. Jitender Singh Dy. Director 
(O&M/RTI) 

564- A 23062814 2694 jitender.singh28@nic.in 

Sh. Amit Choubey Dy. Director (AC) 750- A 23063203 2429 amit.choubey@nic.in 

Sh. Vangara Prasad Dy. Director (VP 455- A 23063187 2615 v.prasad@nic.in 

Sh. Harsh Raj Rana Dy. Director 
(Leprosy / Cash-I,II) 

549- A 23061950 2616 harsh.bassi@gov.in 
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HEO/AD/RO/SMO 

Smt. Laxmi Garg Assistant Director 
(Hindi Section) 

741-A 23061962 2795 laxmi.garg@nic.in 

Sh. R.K Sharma Assistant Director 
(CBHI) 

401-A 23062695  rk.sharma26@nic.in 

Sh. Sourav Sablania Assistant 
Director 
(Admin- 1) 

553- A 23062459  sourav.sablania@nic.in 

Ms. Bhawana Joshi Assistant Director 
(CBHI) 

401-A 23062695  bhawana.joshi@nic.in 

 RO(NUT&IDD) 744-A-II 23061105 2784 np.pokala62@nic.in 

Sh. S. Prabhakar Rao HEO 647- A 23063185 2428 pabhakara.rao@gov.in 

Section Officer 
Satish Kumar SO (O) 342- A 23063425  s.kumar7@nic.in 

William V Jeremy SO(General) 443- A 23061320 2765 williamv.jeremy@nic.in 

B.S.Rawat Burn Cell 531- C 23061156 2556 bsrawat2404@gmail.com 

Johnson SO (Cash-I,II) 547- A 23062818 2667 johnson.masih63@nic.in 

Sourav Sablania AD (Admin-II) 552- A- II 23061968 2682 sourav.sablania@nic.in 

Sushant Kumar SSO(AV 
Section/ACR Cell) 

553- A- 
III 

23061389 2671 avsec-dghs@nic.in 

 NCD Section 647- A 23063185 3238  

Somvir SO(ME Cell) 649- A 23063566 2582 phcdlsection@gmail.com 

Somvir SSO(ME Section) 341- A 23061148  som.vir86@nic.in 

Jasminder             Alhuwalia SO(O&M/RTI) 649- A 23063171   

Summit Sharma SSO(MH -I) 405 - A 23061961  sumit.sharma@nic.in 

Mukesh Kumar  Sharma SO(MH-II) 405- A 23061468  mk.sharma13@nic.in 

B.S Rawat SO(MH-III) 405- A 23062251  bsrawat2404@gmail.com 

Ankit Kumar Tomar SO(Leprosy) 740- A 23063188  ankitkumar.tomr88@gov.in 

 SO(PH/CDL) 742- A 23063127  phcdlsection@gmail.com 

Hemlata Singh SO(EPI) 742- A 23063127  hemlata.singh82@gov.in 

Sushant Kumar SSO(RD Cell) 747- A 23063193  so.rdcell@gmail.com 

Sushant Kumar SSO(PH/IH) 747- A 23063193  phih.section@gmail.com 

Mukesh Kumar Sharma MG Section 748- A 23061121  mk.sharma13@nic.in 

Dheeraj ASO, C.R Section 18-A 23062603 2696  
 

 Library, Dte.GHS 18- A  2764  

 JTO, MTNL Office Gate No. 
6 

23061638 
23062161 

  

A.K Dubey ASO (Canteen 
Manager), Dte.GHS 

428-C  2766  

Urvashi Rana Account Officer, 
PAO 

744-A 23062353 2580  
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